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coaxial cables

RG 6 U/6 (Cu/Cu)

ORN100

Class C
28, € vCPR

Kullanim Alanlari

Bina ici CATV dagitim kablosu ve CCTV gibi diisiik zayiflama istenen sistemlerde baglanti kablosu olarak kullanilir.

Kablo Yapisi Teknik Ozellikler Zayiflamalar (20°C) Transfer Empedansi
ig iletken Kablo Agirhig 47 kg/km 5 MHz 1.70 dB/100m 5-30 MHz <50 mQ/m
@ 1.02 mm Elektrolitik Bakir Bakir Agirhigi 14.60 kg/km 50 MHz 4.50 dB/100m
izolasyon Min. Biik. Yari Capi 30 mm 230 MHz 9.25dB/100m Ekranlama Zayiflamasi
@ 4.60 mm Fiziksel Képuklii Maks. Gergi Kuvveti 120N 470 MHz 14.40 dB/100m g
Skin/Fommyskin pE ¢ Galigma Sicaklign ~ -30°C..+70°C 860 MHz 19.40 dB/100m oo A
Ambalaj 100/300/ 500 m 1000 MHz 21.30 dB/100m 2000-3000 MHZ - 55 4B
é EI';'?’; | 1200 MHz 23.00 dB/100m z 2
retrolyo Elektriksel Ozellikler 2150 MHz 32.10 dB/100m
2. Ekran i Empedans 75430 3000MHz ~ 39.05dB/100m Standartlar
Tavli Bakir Tellerden Orgu Kapasitans 532 pF/m - ) Ekranlama Sinifi Class C
Dig Kilif Yayilma Hizi % 84 Geri Doniis Kaybi (20°C) EN 50117-2-4
@ 6.80 mm PVC Yalitim Direnci > 2 GQxkm 5-470 MHz >26dB CPR Sinifi
Calisma Voltaji 1300V 470-1200 MHz >23dB E.
Test Voltaji 3000V 1200-2000 MHz >20dB Alev Geciktiricilik
I¢ lletken Direnci <22.10 Q/km 2000-3000 MHz >18dB EN 60332-1-2
Application
These types of cables are used for CCTV and indoor CATV distributions and connections of systems which require low attenuations.
Cable Construction Technical Properties Attenuations (20°C) Transfer Impedance
Inner Conductor Cable Weight 47 kg/km 5 MHz 1.70 dB/100m 5-30 MHz <50 mQ/m
@ 1.02 mm Bare Copper Copper Weight 14.60 kg/km 50 MHz 4.50 dB/100m
Insulation MoxTensieStength 120N 4IOMHr  1440dBi00m oo Attenuation
@ 4.60 mm Gas Injected ax. Tensile Strengt z : m N
- s Temperature Range 30 °C ... +70 °C 860 MHz 19.40 dB/100m 30-1200 MHz 275dB
Skin/Foam/Skin PE X 1200-2000 MHz >65dB
or Packing 100/300/ 500 m 1000 MHz 21.30 dB/100m 2000-3000 MHz - 55dB
(1: Sph'te'Fd'Fl'g 1200 MHz 23.00 dB/100m =
wretrol Electrical Properties 2150 MHz 32.10 dB/100m
27 Shielding mpedance 75430 3000 MHz 39.05 dB/100m Standards
Annealed Copper Wire Braiding Capacitance 53+2 pF/m ) Screening Class Class C
Outer Sheath Velocity of Propagation 84 % Return Loss (20°C) EN 50117-2-4
@ 6.80 mm PVC Insulation Resistance >2 GOxkm 5-470 MHz >26 dB Euro Class
Operating Voltage 1300V 470-1200 MHz >23dB =
Test Voltage 3000V 1200-2000 MHz >20dB Flame Retardancy
Inner Conductor DCR <22.10 Q/km 2000-3000 MHz >18dB EN 60332-1-2
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RG 6 U/6 (Cu/Cu) HFFR

ORN100 HFFR

Class C
C€ vCPR

Kullanim Alanlarn

Bina ici CATV dagitim kablosu ve CCTV gibi diistik zayiflama istenen sistemlerde baglanti kablosu olarak kullanilir. Halogen Free Compound sayesinde,
alev geciktirici 6zellige sahiptir. Insan yogunlugu fazla olan yapilarda bu tip HFFR &zellikli kablolarin kullanilmasi 6nerilmektedir.

Kablo Yapisi

ig iletken

@ 1.02 mm Elektrolitik Bakir
izolasyon

@ 4.60 mm Fiziksel Képukli
Skin/Foam/Skin PE

1. Ekran

Cu-Pet Folyo

2. Ekran

Tavl Bakir Tellerden Orgii

Dis Kihf
@ 6.80 mm HFFR*

Teknik Ozellikler

Kablo Agirhg: 48 kg/km
Bakir Agirhgi 14.60 kg/km
Min. Biik. Yari Gapi 30 mm
Maks. Gergi Kuvveti 120N
Calisma Sicakligi -30°C...+70°C
Ambalaj 100/ 300/ 500 m
Elektriksel Ozellikler

Empedans 75+30Q
Kapasitans 53 +2 pF/m
Yayillma Hizi % 84
Yalitim Direnci >2 GOxkm
Calisma Voltaji 1300V
Test Voltaji 3000V
i¢ iletken Direnci <22.10 Q/km

Zayiflamalar (20°C)

5 MHz 1.70 dB/100m
50 MHz 4.50 dB/100m
230 MHz 9.25dB/100m
470 MHz 14.40 dB/100m
860 MHz 19.40 dB/100m
1000 MHz 21.30 dB/100m
1200 MHz 23.00 dB/100m
2150 MHz 32.10 dB/100m
3000 MHz 39.05dB/100m

Geri Doniis Kaybi (20°C)

5-470 MHz >26dB
470-1200 MHz >23dB
1200-2000 MHz >20dB
2000-3000 MHz >18dB

Transfer Empedansi
5-30 MHz <50 mQ/m

Ekranlama Zayiflamasi

30-1200 MHz >75dB
1200-2000 MHz 2 65dB
2000-3000 MHz >55dB

Standartlar

Ekranlama Sinifi
EN 50117-2-4

CPR Sinifi
D

ca
Alev Geciktiricilik
EN 60332-1-2

Korozif Gaz Testi
TS EN 60754-2

Duman Yogunlugu
EN 61034-2

Class C

Application

These types of cables are used for CCTV and indoor CATV distributions and connections of systems which require low attenuations. These cables are

Halogen Free, Non Corrosive and Flame retardant, thanks to the HFFR Compound that has been used on their construction.

Cable Construction

Inner Conductor
@ 1.02 mm Bare Copper

Insulation

@ 4.60 mm Gas Injected
Skin/Foam/Skin PE

1<t Shielding

Cu-Pet Foil

2" Shielding

Annealed Copper Wire Braiding
Outer Sheath

@ 6.80 mm HFFR*

www.orenkablo.com

Technical Properties

Cable Weight 48 kg/km
Copper Weight 14.60 kg/km
Min. Bending Radius 30 mm
Max. Tensile Strength 120N
Temperature Range  -30°C ... +70 °C
Packing 100/300/ 500 m
Electrical Properties

Impedance 75+3Q
Capacitance 53 +2 pF/m
Velocity of Propagation 84 %
Insulation Resistance >2 GQxkm
Operating Voltage 1300V
Test Voltage 3000V
Inner Conductor DCR <22.10 Q/km

Attenuations (20°C)

5 MHz 1.70 dB/100m
50 MHz 4.50 dB/100m
230 MHz 9.25dB/100m
470 MHz 14.40 dB/100m
860 MHz 19.40 dB/100m
1000 MHz 21.30 dB/100m
1200 MHz 23.00 dB/100m
2150 MHz 32.10 dB/100m
3000 MHz 39.05 dB/100m

Return Loss (20°C)

5-470 MHz >26dB
470-1200 MHz >23dB
1200-2000 MHz >20dB
2000-3000 MHz >18dB
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Transfer Impedance
5-30 MHz <50 mQ/m

Screening Attenuation

30-1200 MHz >75dB
1200-2000 MHz =2 65dB
2000-3000 MHz >55dB

Standards

Screening Class
EN 50117-2-4

Euro Class
D

ca
Flame Retardancy
EN 60332-1-2

Corrosive Gases Test
TS EN 60754-2

Smoke Density
EN 61034-2

Class C
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* HFFR (Halogen Free, Flame Retardant) = FRNC (Flame Retardant, None Corrosive) = LSNH (Low Smoke None Halogen) = LSZH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen) = LSOH (Low Smoke Zero Halogen)
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RG 6 U/6 (Cu/Cu) PE

Class C

aB- C€

Kullanim Alanlari

CATV dagitim kablosu ve diisiik zayiflama istenen SMATV (uydu anten) sistemlerde baglanti kablosu olarak kullanilir, harici ortamlarda kullanima uygundur.

Kablo Yapisi Teknik Ozellikler Zayiflamalar (20°C) Transfer Empedansi
ig iletken Kablo Agirhig 39 kg/km 5 MHz 1.70 dB/100m 5-30 MHz <50 mQ/m
@ 1.02 mm Elektrolitik Bakir Bakir Agirhigi 14.60 kg/km 50 MHz 4.50 dB/100m
zolasyon Maks. Gergi Kuwve TN amomMiz  asodnoom  oonama Zayflamas
@ 4.60 mm Fiziksel Kopiikli aks. Gergi Kuvveti z : m -
Skin/Fommyskin pE T Galigma Sicaklign ~ -30°C..+70°C 860 MHz 19.40 dB/100m o =5
Ambalaj 100/300/ 500 m 1000 MHz 21.30 dB/100m . z N
1. Ekran 1200MHz  23.00 dB/100m 2000-3000 MHz =55dB
Cu-Pet Folyo Elektriksel Ozellikler 2150 MHz 32.10 dB/100m
2. Ekran i Empedans 75430 3000MHz  39.05dB/100m Standartlar
Tavli Bakir Tellerden Orgli Kapasitans 53+2 pF/m - ) Ekranlama Sinifi Class C
Dig Kilif Yayilma Hizi % 84 Geri Doniis Kaybi (20°C) EN 50117-2-4
@ 6.80 mm PE Yalitim Direnci > 2 GOxkm 5-470 MHz >26 dB CPR Sinifi
Caligma Voltaji 1300V 470-1200 MHz >23dB Fea
Test Voltaji 3000V 1200-2000 MHz >20dB
I lletken Direnci <22.10 Q/km 2000-3000 MHz >18dB
These types of cables are used for outdoor CATV distributions and connections of SMATV systems which require low attenuations.
Inner Conductor Cable Weight 39 kg/km 5 MHz 1.70 dB/100m 5-30 MHz <50 mQ/m
@ 1.02 mm Bare Copper Copper Weight 14.60 kg/km 50 MHz 4.50 dB/100m
Insulation Min. Bending Radius 30 mm 230 MHz 9.25dB/100m
@ 4.60 mm Gas Injected Max. Tensile Strength 120N 470 MHz 14.40 dB/100m )
Skin/Fomm/skin PE Temperature Range  -30°C..+70°C 860 MHz 19.40 dB/100m 30-1200 MHz z75d8
X 1200-2000 MHz > 65dB
L Packing 100 /300/ 500 m 1000 MHz 21.30 dB/100m
1 Shielding 1200MHz  23.00 dB/100m 2000-3000 MHz =55dB
Cu-Pet Foil 2150 MHz 32.10 dB/100m
2" Shielding Impedance 75+30 3000 MHz 39.05dB/100m
Annealed Copper Wire Braiding Capacitance 53+ 2 pF/m glt\:lressr_rrggfss Class C
Outer Sheath Velocity of Propagation 84%
@ 6.80 mm PE Insulation Resistance >2 GQxkm 5-470 MHz >26dB Euro Class
Operating Voltage 1300V 470-1200 MHz >23dB Fea
Test Voltage 3000V 1200-2000 MHz >20dB
Inner Conductor DCR <22.10 Q/km 2000-3000 MHz >18dB
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